## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500698766

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Lazard Sterling, L.L.C 03/24/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	AppOne IP, L.L.C.				
Street Address:	18153 East Petroleum Drive				
City:	Baton Rouge				
State/Country:	LOUISIANA				
Postal Code: 70809					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11164		11164	688		00
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)832-4700					
Fax Number:(312)832-4700Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-832-4500					
Phone:312-832-4500Email:jherold@foley.com					
Correspondent Name: Hector Agdeppa - Foley & Lardner LLP					
Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street					
Address Line 2: Suite 2800					
Address Line 4:	Chicago	, ILLIN	OIS 60654		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			092788-0110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Hector A. Agdeppa		
Total Attachments: 3 source=092788_0110_lazard_name_change#page1.tif source=092788_0110_lazard_name_change#page2.tif source=092788_0110_lazard_name_change#page3.tif					



AL ATER SECRETARY OF STATE BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

SECRETARY OF STATE

As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that

the annexed transcript was prepared by and in this office from the record on

file, of which purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

APR 1 7 2006

Secretary of State



PATENT REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0913

## AL ATER SECRETARY OF STATE RECEIVED & FILED ARTICLES OF AMENDMENTDATE <u>APR 1 7 2005</u>

## **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF**

## LAZARD STERLING, L.L.C.

The undersigned Co-Managers of Lazard Sterling, L.L.C. (the "Company"), do hereby certify that the Articles of Organization of the Company were amended by unanimous written consent of all members of the Company on March 24, 2006.

Article I of the original Articles of Organization was amended by said unanimous written consent to read in its entirety as follows:

Amend the original Articles of Incorporation, filed on May 20, 2005, with the Secretary of State, to read as follows:

### "ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be:

#### AppOne IP, L.L.C."

All other Articles of the Articles of Organization of the Company not amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

These Articles of Amendment are dated March 24, 2006.

W. LEE DOMINGUE, SR., Co-Manager

S. CHRIS HERNDON, Co-Manager

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0914

### STATE OF LOUISIANA

# PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

BE IT KNOWN, that on this  $24^{4}$  day of March, 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and sworn within and for the State and Parish aforesaid, personally came and appeared:

# W. LEE DOMINGUE, SR. and S. CHRIS HERNDON,

to me known to be the Co-Managers of AppOne IP, L.L.C. and the persons who executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment in such capacity, and who declared and acknowledged to me, Notary, in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses, that they are authorized to and did execute the foregoing Articles of Amendment in such capacity for the said company, as its and their free act and deed.

#### WITNESSES:

Name: W. LEE DOMINGI SR., Co-Manager Print S. CHRIS HERNDON, Co-Manager tte DAVID DGE, JR. (#21168)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires At My Death.

ORIG 856 BNDL 11827

FILED AND RECORDED EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA.

2006 APR 17 PH 04:53:11 FL BK FOLIO DOUG WELBORN

**CLERK OF COURT & RECORDER** 

**DEPUTY CLERK & RECORDER** 

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 11/07/2008**